PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission

Manila

Resolution No. 43
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons

in accordance with Section 31, Article |V of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act
of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules
and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".
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NAME OF SALESPERSON

AGNIS, CHRISTOPHER DIOQUINO
AGUILAR, RETCHIE TARE

ANG, JASMIN MIRANO

ARAGON, EVELYN UBUNGEN
BARBER, CANDICE BONA
BASALLOTE, ANA RIVERA
BENTIZ, MARITES BUTIAL
CABINGAN, ESPERANZA ABELLA
CAGUICLA, HELEN NOVENO
CLERIGO, FELIPE JR. BARTOLINI
CLERIGO, JOHANNA FE TADENA
CONANAN, LANI CASTOR

CRUZ, EDWARD BENJAMIN EUGENIO
CRUZ, MERCIDITA DE GUZMAN
DAMING, HELEN AARON
DOMINGO, CARL VICTOR ROBIELOS
ESTINOSO, KARL HENRY CREDO
FELICIANO, AILEEN AUSTRIA
GEMILLAN, ABRAHAM LAMOSAO
IBANA, REALYN OCEANA

JEREZ, WENCESLAO JR. LEONEN
LADORES, KRISTINE YEE

LAPUS, ROMAI LOVE CLEMENTE

LEONARDO, ARFEL RONCARLO EUSTAQUIO

LIBRANDO, JULIUS CAVITE
MALACASTE, RICHARD SARABIA
MANTILLAS, ROWENA ALCARIA
MARALIT, ALJOWIN PAULINO

MARI, JEFFERSON SY

MARTINEZ, FLORA PAVINO
MASANGCAY, KLINJU ROY PORE
MELENDREZ, MARY GRACE ESTORCO
MENDONES, MARGARITA VIGILIA

MERRERA. NORBIE NORA MONDONEDO

MERZA, AGNES CORTES
MOLO, NELIA TONGCUA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

MILAGROS P. YUMANG
HERBERT S. SERRANO
EFREN L. TORMES
GRACIANO DE LEON II
ALVY A. GORDO

MAYONA CATIMBANG
NORLAN B. TRAJANO
HONEYLORE A. GOMBA
ADRIANO S. PANTINO V
MARY BELLE T. AZUCENA
MARY BELLE T. AZUCENA
CRISPIN TRASMANAS JR.
MICHAEL ELI B. TAN
MANUEL C. ADIOVA
FILIPINAS R. SANTIAGO
ROWEL JANSON ONG
MARLON L. LOYOLA
AIMEE A. SISON

EFREN L. TORMES
MILAGROS P. YUMANG
MARIA CECILIA M. FRANCISCO
DON EIKEL N. LADORES
ADRIAN M. TORIBIO
VIRGIE AIZA L. GARCIA
ALVY A. GORDO
FLORISSA N. TAGUD
LEZYL S. SALAZAR
MICHAEL ELI B. TAN
CHRISTOPHER S. TANG
MAY ANNE C. CALUBAYAN
VALERIE JOAN E. GARCIA
EDWIN D. MIRA
TERESITA G. GARLITOS
NOEL MAYOR

HERWIN JORDAN
LEONILA S. RONQUILLO

PRC LIC. NO

0006477
0017555
0002664
0003450
0019379
0017265
0020041
0012955
0008071
0016093
0016093
0002519
0007422
0006511
0000911
0018485
0015028
0011878
0002664
0006477
0004058
0018841
0009970
0005079
0019379
0013567
0018791
0007422
0007469
0005869
0014597
0006952
0007975
0002388
0016094
0001713
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37 OGALESCO, EVE AZICATE GIOVANNI M. PERALTA

38 PEREZ, JACKELYN FAUSTINO NORA C. TORRES

39 PONO, IRISH RONA ELIZABETH A. ZEPEDA

40 RAVARA, GERONIMA CONSUELO MARIA CONSOLACION L. PUZON
41 REBOLLOS, JENNY CENIZA MARY JANE V. VILLONO

42 RIVERA, DEAN CARLO PETEL EVANGELINE P. RIVERA

43 RIVERA, LUISA BINA ITCHON HERWIN F. JORDAN

44  SABIO, CHONA MARIE MIAGUE DESIRE D. BOOC

45 SANTOS, ELIZABETH ONGBUECO VIRGIE AIZA L. GARCIA

46 TORRES, DONNA DE CHAVEZ GREGORIO M. TORRES

47 VIOLETA, MELLISA LABAJOS LUZVISMINDA BAGARES

48 YU, VIRGINIA BALDONADO JENNIFER C. REBUSTA

49 ZAFRAN, GILBERTO ESPLEGUERRA TEOGENES ALBERT DELA TORRE
50 ZAMORA, AILEEN TAPANG CRISTINA T. FUENTES

00042390
0012976
0001194
0014476
0014739
0011681
0016094
0008568
0005079
0019011
0005823
0001841
0000085
0000470

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall
be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 3rd day of

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

2016.

. FAJARDO
er

(VACANT)
Member

ATTESTED BY:
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ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards
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TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR.
Chairman

APPROVED

KNGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO

Commissioner

0O-CH/COMMI/COMMII/PRBRES/D-SRB
TSP/ATCC/YDR/EGO/LTB/SVO/mar| f.,

(VACANT)
Member

YOLANDA D.
Commissioner




